NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT OF

TRUSTS OF

CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY TO AN AFFILIATE COMPANY

IMPORTANT: THIS NOTICE AFFECTS THE TRUSTEE OF YOUR TRUST. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

Assignment of Trusts

Effective January 31, 2017, Chicago Title and Trust Company, an Illinois corporation that was incorporated on 04/28/1891, assigned all of the trusts for which it is trustee to CTT Newco Inc., an affiliate, as part of updating its corporate structure. CTT Newco Inc., an Illinois corporation that was incorporated on 09/12/2016, changed its name to Chicago Title and Trust Company.

Effect of Assignment of Trusts

- Effective January 31, 2017, the **new** Chicago Title and Trust Company (formerly CTT Newco Inc.) is the successor trustee to the former Chicago Title and Trust Company with responsibility to you for your trust.
- The **former** Chicago Title and Trust Company has changed its name to Chicago Title Real Estate Company and will no longer transact any trust business.
- You should make your requests and payments to Chicago Title and Trust Company. All contact personnel, phone numbers and trust numbers will remain the same.
- The main office is located at 10 South LaSalle Street, Suite 3100, Chicago IL 60603.
- Jef you have any questions, please contact the Escrow Trust Administrator for your trust account or:

Nancy Castro, Vice President and Senior Escrow Officer, Chicago Title and Trust Company, at 312-223-2709 or nancy.castro@ctt.com or

Michael Lisanti, Vice President of Operations, Chicago Title and Trust Company, at 312-223-2761 or mike.lisanti@ctt.com